
S.No Name of the University Focal Person/Administrator Email Contact No.

1 Abdul Wali Khan University Mr. Zahoor Jan zahoor.jan@awkum.edu.pk

2 Air University Mr. Abdul Wahab Motla aw_motla@mail.au.edu.pk

3 Allama Iqbal Open University Mr. Mohammad Qasim Khattak mohammadqk@hotmail.com

4 Bahauddin Zakariya University Dr. Maruf Pasha managerit@bzu.edu.pk

5 Bahria University Engr. Dr. Muhammad Najam ul Islam najam.ul.islam@gmail.com

6 Balochistan University of Engineering and Technology 1. Dr. Taj Muhammad Baloch

2. Mr. Bashir Ahmed Leghari

tajmbaloch@buetk.edu.pk

baleghari@gmail.com

7 Balochistan University of Information Technology and Management Sciences Dr. Aftab Ahmed Aftab.Ahmed@buitms.edu.pk

8 Beaconhouse National University Dr. Khaver Zia kzia@bnu.edu.pk

9 COMSATS Institute of Information Technology Mr. Ahmed Mumtaz Mustahseen mmustehsan@comsats.edu.pk

10 Dadabhoy Institute of Higher Education Cdr. Aurangzaib cdr_aurangzeb51@yahoo.com

11 Dawood College of Engineering & Technology Mr. Shahab Afroz Khan shahab.afroz@dcet.edu.pk

12 DHA Suffa University, Karachi Mr. Haider Faraz haider.faraz@gmail.com

13 Dow University of Health Sciences Dr. Sameer Qureshi sameer.qureshi@duhs.edu.pk

14 Fatima Jinnah Women University Mr. Imran Ijaz netadmin@fjwu.edu.pk

15 Federal Urdu University of Arts, Sciences and Technology 1. Dr. Muhammad Sarim

2. Mr. Khalid Mahmood

msarim@fuuast.edu.pk

khalidm57@yahoo.com

16 Forman Christian College  Ms. Rukhsana Zia rukhsanazia@fccollege.edu.pk

17 Ghulam Ishaq Khan Institute of Engineering Sciences & Technology Mr. Salim Khan salim@giki.edu.pk

18 Ghulam Mohammad Mehar Medical College, Sukkur
19 Gomal University Dr. Shakeel Ahmed shakeel_1965@yahoo.com

20 Government College University Faisalabad Mr. Farhat Abbas es.gcuf@gmail.com

21 Government College University Lahore Ms. Iram Sohail directorqec@gcu.edu.pk

22 Greenwich University Mr. Z.I Saifi saifi@greenwich.edu.pk

23 Hamdard University
24 Hazara University, Dodhial Rana Bilal Iqbal qec@hu.edu.pk

25 Higher Education Commission
26 HITEC University
27 HITEC University, Taxila Engr. Fawad Salam Khan fawad.salam@hitecuni.edu.pk

28 Indus Institute of Higher Education Mr. Ayaz Ahmed director@indus.edu.pk

29 Institute of Business Administration Dr. Wasim A. Khan wasim_khans@hotmail.com

30 Institute of Business and Technology Syed Kashif Rafi skashifrafi@ibt.edu.pk



31 Institute of Business Management Dr. Abu Turab Alam alam@iobm.edu.pk

32 Institute of Management Sciences, Lahore Mr. Naeem Kashif naeemkashif@gmail.com

33 Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar Dr. Muhammad Ali muhammad.ali@imsciences.edu.pk

34 Institute of Space Technology Dr. Maqbool Ahmed dean@ist.edu.pk

35 International Islamic University Additional Director IT add.dir-it@iiu.edu.pk

36 Iqra University Mr. Muiz Alam Khan hoditss@iqra.edu.pk

37 Islamia College University Dr. Sareer Badshah sareerbadshah@gmail.com

38 Isra University 1. Dr. Zahid Iqbal

2. Mutee ur Rahman

zahid.iqbal@isra.edu.pk

mutee.rahman@isra.edu.pk

39 Karachi Institute of Economics & Technology Mr. Arif Hussain Soomro ddqec@pafkiet.edu.pk

40 Karakurum International University 1. Mr. Mir Tazeem Hussain

2. Dr. Salma Durrani

mir_kiu@yahoo.com

salma.durrani@kiu.edu.pk

41 Khyber Medical University Ms. Aasiyah Bukhari bukhariqec@kmu.edu.pk

42 Kinnaird College for Women Ms. Sara Asif saaraasif@yahoo.com

43 Kohat University of Science and Technology 1. Ms. Yasmeen

2. Dr. Shafiq

yasmeen.qec@gmail.com

drshafiq@yahoo.com

44 Lahore College for Women University Dr. Tahira Mughal drtahiramughal@gmail.com

45 Lahore Leads University
46 Lahore School of Economics Ms. Farah Said farahz3@gmail.com

47 Lahore University of Management Sciences Dr. Muhammad Ramzan mramzan@lums.edu.pk

48 Lasbela University of Agriculture, Water and Marine Science Dr. Gul Hassan pvc@luawms.edu.pk

49 Liaquat University of Medical and Health Sciences Dr. Abdul Aziz Laghari laghariabdulaziz@yahoo.com

50 Mehran University of Eng. and Technology Mr. Ghulam Mohueddin Kumbhar gmkumbhar@gmail.com

51 Minhaj University,Lahore Mr. Shazad Arfan arjafri104@gmail.com

52 Mirpur University of Science & Technology Mr. Aziz Chaudhry azizch@yahoo.com

53 Muhammad Ali Jinnah University 1. Mr. Khurram Shahzad

2. Mr. Manoj Kumar

kshahzad@jinnah.edu.pk

m_kumar@jinnah.edu

54 National College of Arts Mr. Nadeem Hassan Khan nhknca@hotmail.com

55 National College of Business Administration & Economics
56 National Defence University Mr. Tauqir Ahmed sumtaq@hotmail.com

57 National Textile University Dr. Tanvir Hussain hussain.tanveer@gmail.com

58 National University of Computer and Emerging Sciences Mr. S. Kazim Ali kazim.syed@nu.edu.pk



59 National University of Modern Languages Mr. Adnan Rashid numl.aps@gmail.com

60 National University of Science and Technology Engr. Jamshaid Ikram jamshaid@nust.edu.pk

61 NED University of Engineering and Technology Prof. Muhammad Masood Rafi rafi-m@neduet.edu.pk

62 Newport Institute of Communications & Economics Mr. Salman Jamal salman@newports.edu.pk

63 NWFP Agriculture University 1. Dr. Jehan Bakht

2. Muhammad Bilal

jehanbakht@aup.edu.pk

qec_mbilal@yahoo.com

64 NWFP University of Engineering and Technology Prof. Dr. Iftikhar Ahmed Khan iak@nwfpuet.edu.pk

65 Pakistan Institute of Development Economics Dr. Muhammad Iqbal miqbalpide@yahoo.com

66 Pakistan Institute of Engineering & Applied Sciences, Islamabad (PIEAS) 1. Mr. Arshad Iqbal

2. Dr. Javaid Khurshid

fac105@pieas.edu.pk

javaidk@pieas.edu.pk

67 Pakistan Institute of Fashion Design Mr. Usman Ali usman@pifd.edu.pk

68 Peoples University of Medical & Health Sciences for Women Dr. Ali Raza Brohi allyrezabrohy@yahoo.com

69 Preston University, Islamabad
70 Preston University, Karachi Dr. Daud Awan drdaudawan@preston.edu.pk

71 Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science and Technology Prof. Dr. Usman Keerio usmankeerio@quest.edu.pk

72 Quaid-i-Azam University Mr. Wasim Amir amir@qau.edu.pk

73 Riphah International University Dr. Zafar Wazir plagiarism@riphah.edu.pk

74 Sardar Bahadur Khan Women University Dr. Rukhsana Jabeen rukhseea@yahoo.com

75 Sarhad University of Science and Information Technology
76 Shah Abdul Latif University Prof. Dr. Ashfaque Ahmed Memon dir.research@salu.edu.pk

77 Shahaeed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Medical University Dr. Shahid Jamal Siddiqui shahidjamalsiddiqui@hotmail.com

78 Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Sheringal Mr. Abdul Khaliq Jan abdukhaliq@gmail.com

79 Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar Ms. Aqila Naz qec.fwup@hotmail.com

80 Sindh Agriculture University Prof. Dr. Fateh Soomro fatehsoomro@gmail.com

81 Sir Syed University of Engineering and Technology, Karachi Mr. Muhammad Asif masif.ssuet@gmail.com

82 Sukkur Institute of Business Administration Mr. Zafar Ali Mahar zafar@iba-suk.edu.pk

83 SZABIST 1. Mr. Hafeez Abbasi

2. Ms. Mahak Baloch

3. Mr. Sajid Iqbal

hafeez@szabist.edu.pk

mahak@szabist.ac.ae

sajid@szabist-isb.edu.pk

84 The GIFT University Dr. Tasneem Akhtar dr.tasneem@gift.edu.pk

85 The Islamia University, Bahawalpur Mr. Aurang Zeb ddit@iub.edu.pk

86 The Superior College, Lahore Mr. Salman Masood directorqa@superior.edu.pk

87 The University of Faisalabad Mr. Muhammad Waseem dd.qec@tuf.edu.pk



88 The University of Lahore research.plagiarism@uol.edu.pk

89 University of Agriculture, Faisalabad Dr. Tanwir Malik cexamfsd@ntc.net.pk

90 University of Arid Agriculture, Murree Road Prof. Dr. Riaz Ahmed riaz@uaar.edu.pk

91 University of Azad Jammu and Kashmir, Muzaffarabad Dr. Wajid Aziz Lone kh.wajid@gmail.com

92 University of Balochistan M. Yaqoob yaqoob2001@hotmail.com

93 University of Central Punjab, Lahore Mr. Iftikhar Hussain ihussain@ucp.edu.pk

94 University of Education Mr. Shahbaz Hassan Wasti shahbazwasti@ue.edu.pk

95 University of Engineering and Technology, Lahore Prof. Dr. Ikhlaq Ahmed hecfocalperson@uet.edu.pk

96 University of Engineering and Technology, Taxila Dr. Abdul Razzaque Ghumman abdul.razzaq@uettaxila.edu.pk

97 University of Gujrat Mr. Ikram ul Haq ikram@uog.edu.pk

98 University of Haripur Dr. Jahangir uoh.qec@gmail.com

99 University of Health Sciences Dr. Asad Zaheer pnd@uhs.edu.pk

100 University of Karachi Dr. Nadeem A. Qadri nadeem.qadri@uok.edu.pk

101 University of Lahore Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Rafique ghulam.murtaza692@gmail.com

102 University of Malakand, Chakdara
103 University of Management & Technology, Lahore Mr. Anwar Muhammad clo@umt.edu.pk

104 University of Peshawar Mr. Salman Jan salman@upesh.edu.pk

105 University of Sargodha Dr. Ishtiaq Hussain rc@uos.edu.pk

106 University of Science and Technology, Bannu Prof. Dr. Muhammad Ayub ayub_physics@hotmail.com

107 University of Sindh Prof. Dr. Saleem Chandio saleem@usindh.edu.pk

108 University of South Asia,Lahore Mr. Shahzad Rasool shahzadrasool@hotmail.com

109 University of SWAT
110 University of the Punjab Mr. Muhammad Hanif chieflibrarian@pu.edu.pk

111 University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Dr. Nasim Ahmed drnasim@yahoo.com

112 Virtual University of Pakistan Ms. Amtul Mateen amtul@vu.edu.pk

113 Zia-ud-Din University Dr. Owais Ismail drmowais2000@yahoo.com


